hyva.com Subject to change without notice 1  PG-E PDCL-0003 / 18-01-2021 / RV ABhyva.comhyva.com
COMPONENT CATALOG
OIL TANKS
TIPPING SOLUTIONS
hyva.com Subject to change without notice 2  PG-E PDCL-0003 / 18-01-2021 / RV AB
hyva.com Subject to change without notice 3  PG-E PDCL-0003 / 18-01-2021 / RV AB
TABLE OF CONTENT
INTRODUCTION..................................................................................................................................................................................................................................4

Part no. Description Working
Volume (L)
Support
configuration
Weight
oil tank
(Kg)
Width “W”
(mm)
Mounting
Width “MW” (mm)
Suction port
“A”
Support
kit
14017292 OIL TANK SM-132L/110L-MP-NARROW 110 SINGLE 30 330 -
1½”BSP
INCLUDED
14017254 OIL TANK SM-155L/130L-MP-MR 130 DOUBLE 32 380 195-225 14020160/61
14017258 OIL TANK SM-179L/150L-MP-MR 150 DOUBLE 34 440 200-275 14020160/61
14017262 OIL TANK SM-201L/170L-MP-MR 170 DOUBLE 36 495 220-330 14020160/61
14017266 OIL TANK SM-236L/200L-MP-MR 200 DOUBLE 39 580 250-415 14020160/61
hyva.com Subject to change without notice 7  PG-E PDCL-0003 / 18-01-2021 / RV AB
SIDE MOUNTED OIL TANKS (ALU)
SIDE MOUNTED ALPHA ALUMINIUM TANK - SINGLE SUPPORT + SINGLE MOUNTING PLATE (MP)
14018292   / Single support tank
Part no. Description Working
Volume
(L)
Support
configuration
Weight
oil tank
(Kg)
Width “W”
(mm)
Mounting
Width “MW”
 (mm)
Suction
Port “A”
Return
Port “B”
Support
kit
14018292 OIL TANK SM-132L/112L-AL-MP-SGL SPRT KIT 112 SINGLE 14.7 330 -
1½”BSP
- INCLUDED
14018294** OIL TANK SM-110L/94L-AL-SGL SPRT KIT 94 SINGLE 13.5 280 - 1” INCLUDED
14018294  / Single support tank
** Oil tank 14018294 does not have a mounting plate
hyva.com Subject to change without notice 8  PG-E PDCL-0003 / 18-01-2021 / RV AB
SIDE MOUNTED OIL TANKS (ALU)
SIDE MOUNTED ALPHA ALUMINIUM TANK - DOUBLE SUPPORT +  SINGLE MOUNTING PLATE (MP)
Double support tank
Part no. Description Working
Volume (L)
Support
configuration
Weight
oil tank
(Kg)
Width “W”
(mm)
Mounting
Width “MW” (mm)
Suction port
“A”
Support
kit
14018270 OIL TANK SM-155L/130L-AL-MP-MR 130 DOUBLE 15 380 195-225
1½”BSP
14020166/67
14018272 OIL TANK SM-179L/150L-AL-MP-MR 150 DOUBLE 16 440 200-275 14020166/67
14018274 OIL TANK SM-201L/170L-AL-MP-MR 170 DOUBLE 17 495 220-330 14020166/67
14018276 OIL TANK SM-236L/200L-AL-MP-MR 200 DOUBLE 18 580 250-415 14020166/67
hyva.com Subject to change without notice 9  PG-E PDCL-0003 / 18-01-2021 / RV AB
SIDE MOUNTED OIL TANKS
SIDE MOUNTED ALPHA ALU TANK - SINGLE/DOUBLE SUPPORT + DOUBLE MOUNTING PLATE (MP2)
Double support tank
Part no. Description Working
Volume
(L)
Support
configuration
Weight
oil tank
(Kg)
Width “W”
(mm)
Mounting
Width “MW”
(mm)
Suction
Port “A”
Return
Port “B”
Support
kit
14018293 OIL TANK SM-132L/112L-AL-MP2-SGL SPRT KIT 112 SINGLE 16.5 340 -
1½”BSP
1” INCLUDED
14018271 OIL TANK SM-155L/130L-AL-MP2-MR 130 DOUBLE 15 380 195-225 - 14020166/67
14018273 OIL TANK SM-179L/150L-AL-MP2-MR 150 DOUBLE 16 440 200-275 - 14020166/67
14018275 OIL TANK SM-201L/170L-AL-MP2-MR 170 DOUBLE 17 495 220-330 - 14020166/67
14018277 OIL TANK SM-236L/200L-AL-MP2-MR 200 DOUBLE 18 580 250-415 - 14020166/67
Single support tank
hyva.com Subject to change without notice 10  PG-E PDCL-0003 / 18-01-2021 / RV AB
SIDE MOUNTED OIL TANKS
SM ALPHA ALU TANK - DOUBLE SUPPORT + DOUBLE MOUNTING PLATE (MP2) + SIDE SUCTION
Part no. Description Working
Volume
(L)
Support
configuration
Weight
oil tank
(Kg)
Width “W”
(mm)
Mounting
Width “MW”
(mm)
Suction
Port “A”
Support
kit
14018330 OIL TANK SM-179L/150L-AL-MP2-MF-SIDE SUC 150 DOUBLE 18.8 449 200-275 1½”BSP 14020166/67
Double support tank
hyva.com Subject to change without notice 11  PG-E PDCL-0003 / 18-01-2021 / RV AB
SIDE MOUNTED OIL TANKS
SM ALPHA ALU HIGH VOLUME TANK - DOUBLE SUPPORT + DOUBLE RETURN FILTER

(mm)
Mounting
Width “MW”
(mm)
Suction
Port
“A”
Outlet
Port
“B”
Drain
Port
“C”
Support
kit
14018281 OIL TANK SM-169L/143L-AL-2RF-3LK-MAGN-L420 143 DOUBLE 16.5 420 215-225
2½”BSP ½”BSP 1”BSP
14020166/67
14018282 OIL TANK SM-200L/170L-AL-2RF-3LK-MAGN-L495 170 DOUBLE 17.7 495 220-330 14020166/67
14018283 OIL TANK SM-241L/204L-AL-2RF-3LK-MAGN-L595 206 DOUBLE 19.4 595 250-400 14020166/67
14018284 OIL TANK SM-282L/240L-AL-2RF-3LK-MAGN-L695 242 DOUBLE 21.0 695 350-500 14020166/67
14018285 OIL TANK SM-322L/273L-AL-2RF-3LK-MAGN-L795 278 DOUBLE 22.7 795 450-600 14020166/67
14018286 OIL TANK SM-364L/307L-AL-2RF-3LK-MAGN-L895 314 DOUBLE 24.3 895 450-650 14020166/67
 NOTE: These high volume tanks do not have a mounting plate.
hyva.com Subject to change without notice 12  PG-E PDCL-0003 / 18-01-2021 / RV AB
SIDE MOUNTED OIL TANKS & RELATED PARTS
SMALL SIDE MOUNTED STEEL OIL TANK
Part no. Description
Working volume
(L)
Weight
(kg) “A”
Suction port
“B”
Additional Return port
14022115 OIL TANK SM-50L/35L-MF 35 26.7 1½”BSP 1”BSP
TANK RETURN FILTER PLATE
Part no. Description  Weight (kg)
14895930
TANK RETURN FILTER PLATE NO PIPE SC

Mounting
width (mm)
H
(mm)
L
(mm)
B
(mm)
W
(mm)
WS
(mm)
Suction
port
V1 V2
14016500 OIL TANK CM-066L/047L-039L-MF 47 39 18 280 368 525 500 270 280 368
1½”BSP
14016505 OIL TANK CM-083L/059L-048L-MF 59 48 22 280 368 525 620 270 280 368
1401650514016500 + 14016505  (TANK IN CRADLE)
V1
V2
Suction

Mounting
width (mm)
H
(mm)
L
(mm)
B
(mm)
W
(mm)
WS
(mm)
Suction
Port “A”
V1 V2 V3
14016580K* OIL TANK CM-110L/090L-081L-072L-MF KIT 90 81 72 STEEL 31.5 368 700 620 270 280 368
1½”BSP
14016581K* OIL TANK CM-110L/090L-081L-072L-AL-MF KIT 90 81 72 ALU 11.2 368 700 620 270 280 368
* Kit includes: Tank body (14016580 or 140116581), air breather & full mounting kit (14021014) shown on page 18.
14016580K14016580K + 14016581K  (TANK + SUPPORT ON CRADLE)
V1
V3